Specifications
Items Characteristics
1 Operating temperature range - 55degrees C  +105degrees C
2 Capacitance tolerance(120Hz) M: 20%
3 Tangent of loss angle(120Hz) Value in Table 11 or less
4 Leakage current(uAmax./2min.)
(or less) 1 0.2CV
5 ESR(100k 300kHz) Value in Table 11 or less

100kHz 300kHz
(mohm)(max.)
Allowable
ripple
current
(mArms)
2
Tangent of
loss angle
(max.)
Leakage
current
(uA)(max.)
3
A5
16SV3R3M 16 3.3 400 500 0.10 10.6
10SV4R7M 10 4.7 400 540 0.15 9.4
10SV6R8M 10 6.8 400 540 0.15 13.6
10SV10M 10 10 350 560 0.15 20.0
6SV15M 6.3 15 350 560 0.15 18.9
4SV22M 4 22 350 560 0.15 17.6
B6
20SV10M 20 10 220 600 0.10 40.0
16SV15M 16 15 200 650 0.10 48.0
10SV22M 10 22 180 700 0.15 44.0
6SV33M 6.3 33 140 750 0.15 42.0
4SV39M 4 39 120 780 0.15 31.0
20SV22M 20 22 80 1050 0.10 88.0
All rights reserved,copyright(c)SAGA SANYO Industries Co.,Ltd.1998.
C6
16SV27M 16 27 80 1100 0.10 86.0
10SV47M 10 47 70 1150 0.15 94.0
6SV56M 6.3 56 70 1200 0.15 71.0
4SV82M 4 82 65 1250 0.15 66.0
E7
25SV10M 25 10 60 1400 0.12 50.0
20SV47M 20 47 60 1450 0.12 188.0
16SV56M 16 56 60 1500 0.12 179.0
10SV82M 10 82 55 1550 0.15 164.0
6SV120M 6.3 120 50 1600 0.15 151.0
4SV150M 4 150 50 1700 0.15 120.0
F8
25SV22M 25 22 50 1800 0.12 110.0
20SV68M 20 68 45 2000 0.12 272.0
16SV100M 16 100 40 2200 0.12 320.0
10SV150M 10 150 40 2400 0.15 300.0
6SV220M 6.3 220 40 2700 0.15 277.0
4SV270M 4 270 40 2800 0.15 216.0
F12
25SV47M 25 47 26 3500 0.10 235.0
20SV150M 20 150 24 3600 0.10 600.0
16SV220M 16 220 22 3700 0.12 704.0
10SV330M 10 330 20 3800 0.15 660.0
6SV470M 6.3 470 19 4000 0.15 592.0
4SV680M 4 680 18 4200 0.15 544.0
•¦2SV820M 2 820 17 4400 0.15 328.0
1 Capacitance tolerance:M; 20%
2 100kHz,+45degrees C
3 After 2 minutes